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'Hr. Reinhard Roehlig L
<;National Survey & Engineering, Ine,
417 North Sawyer Street

P. 0. Box 2963

-Oghkosh, Wisconsin 54903

ﬁffs‘\ilije:c;c’a xmv E. SUBDIVISION
el I8N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

i *Tnear Mr. Roehlig.

L f$We have examined the above-nanmed final plat. The Department of

[
- Development must oblect to this final plat because it does not fully comp;y with the
'following provisions of Chapter 236 of the Wisconsin Statutes!

‘a.”236.20 (2) (c) The north line of the plat must be noted "recovded as N9Q°E".

The north line of lot 10 must be noted "recorded as 120,00'",

B -8, 236,20 (2) (1) This subsection requires that the north point be referenced to o

rmagnetic, true or other identifiable meridian. A meridian is

defined by Webster as "a great circle on the surface of the earth
passing through the poles™. It 18 obve’-us that the Legislature
intended the uee of north/scuth liner ax reference lines; therefore,,
all plats must be referenced to north/south lines, g

5. 236,20 (2) &) The values of‘interior anglea C, D, I and J are‘incoxrectly shown,

8, 236.20 (2) (k) We find data within each curve that do not calculate given values,
: ag noted on the encloaed copy of our computations,

8., 236,20 (3) (e) and (f) The name and right-angle width of the street entering the
plat from the north must be shown.

‘a}'236.20 (5) (b) The watercourse shown on the preliminary plat crossing lots 4 & 6
~ - and Moreland Street must be shown,

8. 236.21 (1) (b) Every quarter-quarter section this plat is located in must be
‘ - listed in the Surveyor's Certificate,

flC

n REPLY REFER T0 FILE NO. 14276 S




- elexk or secretary of the approving authority or the original of the corrected plat may

~ of a8, 236,12 (2) (a) or (6). The approving authority shall not inscribe its approval on

'RITTY B SUBDIVISION
‘September 2. 1980

31?236;21‘(5) (a)f n the Owner ' Certificatctl

- the ame of this agency must be chnnged to "Department of
Development" : ,

= the name of the county plsaning aguncy must be added as an
objecting agency..

'Aiter conpletion of the necessary corrections. a revision date, “Revised this » day

‘o _» 19 _.", must be placed near the land eurveyor s seal and eignature on the
,;revised sheets of the plnt.

1 ‘Since objections héve been made to this plat, it will be necessary to forward two 1egiblo S
/- coples of the plat to this office for each of the state veviewing agencies through the

“be submitted directly to this office for 1e-exam1nation, in accordance with the provisions o

rhe plat, pending written certification that there are no objections by this office and.
‘other agencies having the rirht to ohject to it, as per s. 236,32 (3), A fully execuued
"Request For land Subdivisfon Plat Review” (our form nunber DLAD-P1) and the review fee
'”apecified by section LAD 2.01, Wis, Admin, Code must accompany the resubmittal,

;Sincerely.

A

RoLerﬁ J. Chittenden, R.1.S.
Chief, Plat Review Section ﬁ
Telephone: 608/266-3200 oy

RJC:man

Enc:  Original, Marked Print, Curve Comps.

il Clerk, ©ity of Oshkosh J//’
- Winnebago County Planning Agerer
Mr, Mavk Letistickow, Owner

DRIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 8/11/80; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 9/2/80.
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;occober 13, 1980;" ¥ o T |

?Hr.,Reinhard Roehlig - o ; ~IN REPLY REFER TO FILE NO. 14276
National-3urvey & Engineering,- Inc. ; ‘ o
w417 North Sawyer Street - P, 0. Box 2963

ﬁlOshkosh, Wiaconsin 54903

‘Subject; xzm E. sum)xvxsmu
S NW4 S 27 TI8N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Witnebago County

ku“Dear Mr. Roehlig:

We have examined the original drawing of the final plat named sbove. The Winnebago County
Planning Agency certified on a copy of the plat received today that they do mot object to
this plat as submitted, and the Department does not object to this plat. ‘The plat has,
therefore, been certified to ‘that effect, dated today, on the original drawing.

After ail conditions of certifications of no objections have been met, the plat may e
~approved provided vhat the original of the plat s submitted to the local goveraing body
- Eor approval and inscription of apptovals has not been changed in any details checked by
those agenclies having the authority to object to the plat. Any such changes, which wmay be
found by comparison of the original with the copy of thie plat furnished the recipients of
this letter, will require subiission of the plat to the Department for recortification
before the plat 1s eligidble for approval,

This'plat is certified as conplying with the requirements of 8. 236,15, s, 236,16,
8. 236.20 and s. 236,21 (1) and (2), Wis. Stats,, and Lf applicable, Hy 33 and H 65 of the"
. Wiss Admin, Code. In sixt:ea counties plats located in municipslities are also certified
~ by this office as ncnobjertionable for the county planning agency (the certification
certificate that has ' .a stamped on the original drawing ldentiffes the agencies having
©. the authority to obje:. to the subject plat)s It does not certify that the plat couplies
with applicable local naster plans, official map ordinances or subdivieinn control ordi-
nances, Local governmental unics parform this latter function in connection with their
review of the plat, '

Certification oi no objection by the Department of Development does not signify that the
lot and strect layout of this plat {s well designed; that compliance with Wisconsin shore-

- line managewe~t regulations has been attained; that the plat, if sewered, is consistent
with ereavide water quality management plans; that the design fite the topography; that
the plat i{s capable of belag served by necessary utflities; that development of these
lends is economically feasible ox that possible prcblems with storm watar runoff have been
resolved, These are matters that dre to be resolved when the plat is considered for
approval at the local level,

"




Th ifollowing chanses or corrections muat be made to satisfy the cohditional certifi*7 “!‘;
ca:iqn,;pnderlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown, Any

ances with these conditions will require L2 1tten notification to and Vefification by L
,onfice priot to plac approval. o DR

*l,1‘36 20 (2) (b) In the legend, "all othet corners are , ., » " nust be changcd to vff‘i%<*”

1811 othor lot cornera ave . .o "

'Sj'236ézqk(2)5(k) ; The chord bearing for curve 3 must be complered as NlB‘l&'SS;Sﬂg;,f' B

~* The 9hord bearing for lot 4 curve 5 shall be completed As
‘SO6° 7'58"E ,

\75;235Q21‘(1) A revision date, "Revised this day of__ R 19 .'; must
"Y1+ . be placed nesr the land surveyor's seal and signaturu on the
revised sheets of the plat.,

;}The followlng minor LLem 18 not & condition of this certificaLton, but was noticed during
“our detailed review of the plat and may, at the option of the surveyor, be corrected
kwithout rerurn of the plat to this office for racertification.

S The Covnty Treasurex's Certificate is incomplete.

: Chapt@r 248. Laws of 1979, provides that after November 1, every final plat will show the .
number of square feet in lots and outlots, together with full curve data for sub-chords
of curves, and will comply with the new requirement for referencing to government corners
as conteined in s, 236.20 (2) (1), (3) (b) and .21 (1) (b), before such plat is eligible

- for Departwent of Development certification of no objectiom,

‘Sincorely,

/a,%ém/ s, "/a‘as“,gy

Robert J. Chittenden R
Registered Land Surveyor
Telephones 608/266-3200

RIC:mas

Encs Originsl, Auto-positive, Marked Print
‘ DNR Enclosure [to all]
‘Clerk, City of Oshkosh ‘/f
Winnebago County Planning Apénc
Mr. Mark Leistickow, Owner
Reglster of Deeds
ECUREC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 9/17/80; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 9/29/80.
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C T PUT PR Kite ., Subdiviston

AAND DESCRIPTIONS MW 1/W, Sectlon 37, YIWN, WIGK, Clty of Oshkosh, - =
L Minnekago County, Wiscomsin S

RECEIVED FOR REVIEWS Hay 7, 1980
~ We heve recalyed coples of the plat daseribad abuve along with a copy of

the city clark!s cartification that the eity counell hes rasolved that
publ lc severs will be mece avallabis to fots In th subdivision snd thet

~ private sewego faciiitles are prohibited,

Therefurs, the bivision of ufotr ard Bulldings doss not have Jurlsdlickion
over this plet relative to the platting daw, The Divisjon of Sefety and
indildings should be revoved or net be listed In the owier's certificetion
a8 an aganty having authorliy to object to final plans of this subdivision,

Cdwured M, brozd. C,P.8.8,

$oll Sclientist ,
Saction of Privete Sevnpe, Platting
and Soll Teoring

tmalm

esi Daportmont of Local Affeics and Davalopment
! County Plat Reviewing Agency
Clork » Clty of Gshkosh
Districe § » Fond du lac




\\ DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS & DEVELOPMENT =

PLANNING OFICE
f}!ﬁlﬁ%l%%lﬁxiﬁz

Ll

‘ Bm # A }hndnchon SR

-G 1200 123 West wa, Mng'or Avinud
R | | A son Wi 33709
Gonverse c. Matks - " E C:S’é[vj "/ &" (5"9”“","“.'
- érk, City of Oehkosh Lo : :
B, 0, Pox 1130 ' o ‘ ‘ . A
anhkosh WI. 54901 _ ‘ IN REPLY REFER T0 FILE NO. 14276

_;]subject;fj KITIY ¥, SUBDLVISION
SIS Nwk 8 27 TIBN R16E
City of Oshkogh, Winnebago County

>53*D§érjur. Marks:
;fﬁéfhavé,received and examined the prints of the preliminary plat described above.

~The streats being over the minfmum width required by Sectfon 236,16 {2) of the statutes,
and the lots having the minimum width and area required by Section 236,16 (1), vyou are

. hereby notified that the Department of local Affairs and Development condi{tionally certi-

- fiea this preliminary plat as non-objectionable as to these lsyout requirements. This
~does not certify that the prelimtnsry plat complics with applicable master plans,
official map ordinances or subdivision control ordinances. Local governmental units will

- perforn thig function in connection with their review of the preliminary plat. If public
- pewar is not available, lot sizes must be determined by soil tests completed in accor-
dance with Chapter H 65, Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the Division of Health, Departuent of
& Hoalth and Socfal Services). If this 16 au "abutting plat” within the definitious of
fection Hy 33.n3 (3), Wis, Admin. Ccde (Department of Transportation, Division of High-

ways and Transportation Facilities rules and regulations), 1t is subject to that
‘Division's review. :

Certification of no rbjection by the Department of local Affafrs und Development does not
signify that the 1ot and gtreet layout of this plat {s well destgned; that compliance
with HWisconsin shoreland management regulatfons has been attained; that the design fits
~the topography; that the plat is capable of being served by necessary utilities; that
-development of these lands 18 cconomically feasible or that possible problems with storm
water runoff have been resolved. These are matters that are to be resolved when the plat
is considered for approval at the Jocal level.

"~ When the final plat is sulmitted, it will be necessary that elther the original drawing
or two copies be forwarded to the Departunent of Local Affairs and Development for its
examination. If cupies are forwarded, 6. 236,12 (2} (a) vequires (wo copies to be.
1ncluded, in the same package, for each nof the state agencies required to examine the

©plat, No preli{minary, final or assessor's plat may be accepied for transmittal to other

¥ agencies or revliew by this office, until a fully exccuted form DLAD-PL (Request For Land

. Subdivision Plat Review), Fee Schedule, and check in fthe proper amow.nt have been
: received., -

The approving euthority shall not approve the final plat or inscribe 1its approval on the
final plat, pending written certification that there are no objections by the Department

i‘ of local Affai{rs and Development and other agencies having the authority to object to the
4 plnt.” See Section 236.12 (3).

S‘-»Sincerely,
LR bert 3, Chitlenden, R1.8.

{ Chief, Plat Review Section cc: Winnebago County Planning Agency!/
; ;$Te1ephﬂne: ,608/266f3200 | Mark Leistickow, Owner

Reinhard Roehlig. Surveyor

ﬁfl RJC crxm

:";Enc..3 Print

3}:‘PRINT RECEIVED FRow CITY CLERK ON 5/1/80; REVIEWED BY DLAD on 5/6/80

ocuury SR
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fSeptcmber 22, 1980

Chand!orl. McKeva T
S«:nfary Dul'mn’ Sl

123 Westy pshington t\vm‘ut
Malling Addréy. PO, Box 1970 o
Mualson, Y1 3310y - = 7
(eon)us lou - !

,&k{,Dennis Blanchi
innebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808

fOshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 mvvawrrfwﬂev"

Subject:  KITTY E, SUBDIVISION =" N\

S s o men mee WINNEBRGN

- Cley of Oshkosh ;
“Winnebago County N
- (Oelginal drawing recelved 9/17/3q

‘Dear Hr. Bianch1, . :; )

'We have :eceived the above~named < lléziél gancy has the
‘authority to object to this plat under the provisionq of s, 236 12 (2) (b), Viis. Stats. .
. On or before the date shown belov® this office must elther nbject to this plak, certify .

.~the plat as nonobjestionable or. certify the plat as nonobjectionable upon the request -
- of the subdivider because of oxpired time limits.

IN RIPLY REFER TO FILE NO. g:re :-~(f

 Enc1osed are four coples of each sheet of this plat, Withia 20 day~, as determined by k
_ the recelpt, your agency must either object to this plat in writing or certify a copy
‘ of this submittal of the plat and return it to this office.

- If this submittal of the plat is objected to, we must be notified, by
letter, of said fact (the original drawings will be returned to the
surveyor for correﬂtionn)

. - If a copy of this submittal of the plat is certi{ffed as nonobjectionable, you
R must forward a certified copy of the plat to this ‘office so that we may complete
E our action on the plat, (See s. 236.12 (6), Wis., Stats,).

:;"It {3 important that this matter be expedited so as to avoid unnecessary delays in
. processing the plat, and to comply with the time limits that are set by statute.

Sincerely,

‘ /QZQJZC“"’¢/ —JéZ/ézzkzdnﬂai, by S

Robert J, Chittenden, R.L.S5.
Chief, Plat Review Sectlon
Telephone: 608/266-3200

"RJC:mnsg

“Enc: Priuts (4 copies)

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Mr, Reinhard Roehlig, Surveyor

* Final date of review period for DOD: __ Friday. October 17, 1980




“Octobor'lo..1980

'Partment of Local Affairs
‘and- Development '

‘7,9 0, Box 7970

?g?Madison, WI 3 53707

fff!Mr. Robert J. Chittenden, RiL.8.
"Iﬂchief, Plat Ravtew Section

,; Kitty E. 5ubdivision
- NW%, S27, TI8N, RL6E
fity of Oshkosh, Winnebcgo cOunty

'*~;Dean M.. Chittendena

. The Winnebaqo Cou1ty Plannlng and Zoning Lowmittee completed
theirx 1eview of the above raferenced plat on October i€, 1980,
Besed up::n that review, the Committee certified the plidt as
- nonobjecilonakle,

Respectfully,

Dennis R, Bianchi, AICP
County Planner/Adm, Asst,
Special Projects -

" DRE:GmE

. Enclosure

ces  Claexk, Civy of Oshkcsh
Mr. Reinhard Roehliqg, Surveyor




